The unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated financial statements are only a summary and should be read in conjunction with the pro forma
section with full notes, the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of Telia and Sonera and other information included or
incorporated by reference in the prospectus.

Telia has presented these unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated financial statements for illustrative purposes only. The unaudited
condensed pro forma consolidated financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the actual results of operations or financial position that
would have been reported had the merger occurred on the dates indicated, nor are they necessarily indicative of future operating results or
financial position.

Unaudited Condensed Pro forma Consolidated Income Statement 2001

Financial information for Sonera below may differ from the corresponding information in Sonera Financial Information on page 17 as a
consequence of adjustments to conform to IAS. For additional information on IAS adjustments please refer to the prospectus.

Pro forma
Amounts in SEK millions, unless otherwise EU Pro forma consolidated
stated, and under IAS Telia1 Sonera2 Baltic3 requirements4 adjustments5 TeliaSonera

Net sales 57,196 20,245 5,744 (1,275) (986) 80,924
Cost of sales (40,435) (10,416) (2,743) 1,437 (288) (52,445)

Edgar Filing: SONERA CORP - Form 425

19

Gross income 16,761 9,829 3,001 162 (1,274) 28,479
Sales, administrative and R&D expenses (17,943) (8,745) (1,607) 1,136 (831) (27,990)
Other operating revenues and expenses 506 7,018 17 13 � 7,554
Income from associated companies 6,136 (3,487) � � (518) 2,131
Operating income 5,460 4,615 1,411 1,311 (2,623) 10,174
Financial revenues and expenses (652) (3,644) (116) 79 � (4,333)
Income before taxes and minority interests 4,808 971 1,295 1,390 (2,623) 5,841
Income taxes (2,917) 474 (42) (387) 320 (2,552)
Minority interests (22) (6) � � (570) (598)
Net income 1,869 1,439 1,253 1,003 (2,873) 2,691
Earnings per share (diluted), SEK 0.62 1.56 � � � 0.57
Weighted average number of shares outstanding
(�000) (diluted) 3,001,200 924,346 � � � 4,689,380

10

Edgar Filing: SONERA CORP - Form 425

20

Unaudited Condensed Pro forma Consolidated Income Statement January � June 2002

Financial information for Sonera below may differ from the corresponding information in Sonera Financial Information on page 17 as a
consequence of adjustments to conform to IAS. For additional information on IAS adjustments please refer to the prospectus.

Pro forma
Amounts in SEK millions, unless otherwise stated, EU Pro forma consolidated
and under IAS Telia1 Sonera2 Baltic3 requirements4 adjustments5 TeliaSonera

Net sales 28,231 9,923 3,048 (856) (414) 39,932
Cost of sales (18,344) (4,807) (1,469) 847 (220) (23,993)
Gross income 9,887 5,116 1,579 (9) (634) 15,939
Sales, administrative and R&D expenses (9,004) (3,313) (885) 516 (413) (13,099)
Other operating revenues and expenses (430) (4,956) 19 (9) � (5,376)
Income from associated companies 375 (30,537) � � (228) (30,390)
Operating income 828 (33,690) 713 498 (1,275) (32,926)
Financial revenues and expenses (371) 151 (54) 38 � (236)
Income before taxes and minority interests 457 (33,539) 659 536 (1,275) (33,162)
Income taxes (308) 10,639 (131) (154) 147 10,193
Minority interests 8 � � � (248) (240)
Net income 157 (22,900) 528 382 (1,376) (23,209)
Earnings per share (diluted), SEK 0.05 (20.54) � � � (4.95)
Weighted average number of shares outstanding (�000)
(diluted) 3,001,200 1,114,752 � � � 4,689,380

Unaudited Condensed Pro forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2002

Financial information for Sonera below may differ from the corresponding information in Sonera Financial Information on page 17 as a
consequence of adjustments to conform to IAS. For additional information on IAS adjustments please refer to the prospectus.

Pro forma
EU Pro forma consolidated

Amounts in SEK million, and under IAS Telia1 Sonera2 Baltic3 requirements4 adjustments5 TeliaSonera

ASSETS
Intangible fixed assets 27,233 995 630 (44) 28,611 57,425
Tangible fixed assets 45,700 10,992 6,259 (1,726) � 61,225
Interest-bearing financial fixed assets 7,869 1,504 2 142 � 9,517
Deferred tax benefit 1,814 10,462 � (9) � 12,267
Other non-interest-bearing financial fixed assets 10,012 14,703 13 � (2,690) 22,038
Total fixed assets 92,628 38,656 6,904 (1,637) 25,921 162,472
Interest-bearing current receivables 4,119 280 � (2) � 4,397
Inventories, other non-interest-bearing current receivables 19,209 5,047 1,129 (503) (300) 24,582
Short-term investments 226 8,751 � � � 8,977
Cash and cash equivalents 3,027 747 609 (4) � 4,379
Total current assets 26,581 14,825 1,738 (509) (300) 42,335
TOTAL ASSETS 119,209 53,481 8,642 (2,146) 25,621 204,807
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Shareholders� equity 59,728 18,696 5,582 � 19,180 103,186
Minority interests 245 7 2 � 2,409 2,663
Provisions for pensions 1,794 � � (35) � 1,759
Deferred tax liability 7,270 469 1,081 (7) 3,148 11,961
Other provisions 3,411 � � (9) � 3,402
Total provisions 12,475 469 1,081 (51) 3,148 17,122
Long-term loans 20,933 20,198 364 (401) 1,184 42,278
Short-term loans 2,850 8,643 531 (1,126) � 10,898

Edgar Filing: SONERA CORP - Form 425

21

Non-interest-bearing liabilities 22,978 5,468 1,082 (568) (300) 28,660
Total liabilities 46,761 34,309 1,977 (2,095) 884 81,836
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES 119,209 53,481 8,642 (2,146) 25,621 204,807

Note 1: Historical financial statements of Telia

These columns reflect Telia's historical consolidated income statement for the year ended December 31, 2001 and the income statement for the
first six months of 2002 and balance sheet as of June 30, 2002, prepared and presented in accordance with IAS.

Note 2: Historical financial statements of Sonera

These columns reflect Sonera�s income statements for 2001 and for the first six months of 2002 and balance sheet as of June 30, 2002, restated to
conform to IAS, and translated to SEK using the average exchange rate for the applicable period for the income statements and the exchange